national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

Enquiries: Mthokozisi Ngcobo Ref: RT 11-2014 Tel: (012) 395-6698 Fax: (012) 315-5400
E-mail: mthokozisi.nqcobo@treasury.qov.za

AMENDMENT NO.10

RT11-2014: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ANIMAL FEED TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD
ENDING 31 MARCH 2016

Please note that approval has been granted to Uthingo Lwabantu Development CC to revise their
prices for the products hereunder.

The effective date is 1 January 2015

Province Previous Price
(1 October 2014
ltem no Bid Price- - 31 December | New Price - Incl
Incl VAT 2014 - Incl Vat Vat

RT11-01-003R Eastern Cape R 323.00 R 394.17 R 414.36
Free State R 323.00 R 394.17 R 414.36

Gauteng R 323.00 R 394.17 R 414.36

Kwazulu-Natal R 323.00 R 394.17 R 414.36

Limpopo R 323.00 R 394.17 R 414.36

Mpumalanga R 323.00 R 394.17 R 414.36

North West R 323.00 R 394.17 R 414.36

Northern Cape R 323.00 R 394.17 R 414.36

Western Cape R 323.00 R 394.17 R 414.36

RT11-01-004R Eastern Cape R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56
Free State R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56

Gauteng R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56

Kwazulu-Natal R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56

Limpopo R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56

Mpumalanga R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56

North West R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56

Northern Cape R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56

Western Cape R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56




RT11-01-005R Eastern Cape R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56

Free State R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56
Gauteng R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56
Kwazulu-Natal R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56
Limpopo R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56
Mpumalanga R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56
North West R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56
Northern Cape R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56
Western Cape R 372.00 R 444.03 R 466.56
RT11-07-001R Sgﬁgfm“d (Altwal R 252.00 R 336.05 R 356.81
Middledrit (King R 252.00 R 336.05 R 351.40
Williams Town)
Helderstroom R 250.00 R 346.06 R 353.97
(Caledon)
Drakenstein (Paarl) R 250.00 R 346.06 R 353.97
Mthatha R 252.00 R 336.05 R 351.40
RT11-07-002R Sgﬁﬁfmo‘*d (Aliwal R 248.00 R 326.70 R 338.93
Middledrift (King R 248.00 R 326.70 R 338.93
Williams Town)
Mthatha R 248.00 R 326.70 R 338.93
RT11-08-001R | iddledrit (King R 216.00 R271.27 R 284.03
Williams Town)
Mthatha R 216.00 R271.27 R 284.03

*In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment, the state reserves the right to
adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect
price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

Please amend your records accordingly.

Yours faithfully

Carlo Raffanti
For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

Date: Sti-Zn




